504630150 11/07/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4676868

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EIKOS, INC.	11/03/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NANO-C
Street Address:	33 SOUTHWEST PARK
City:	WESTWOOD
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02090

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7060241

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: LAStacey@mintz.com
Correspondent Name: LAURA A STACEY

Address Line 1: ONE FINANCIAL CENTER

Address Line 2: MINTZ LEVIN

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	026333-001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT SWEENEY	
SIGNATURE:	/ROBERT SWEENEY/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/07/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Patent Assignment#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504630150 REEL: 044049 FRAME: 0070

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Eikos, Inc., a Delaware corporation located at Eikos, Inc., 430 Franklin Village Drive #206, Franklin, MA 02038 ("Eikos"), hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to Nano-C, Inc. a Delaware corporation located at 33 Southwest Park, Westwood, MA 02090 ("Nano-C"), pursuant to the Patent Acquisition and License Agreement dated as of November 3, 2017, by and between Eikos and Nano-C, all right, title, and interest in and to the patents and patent applications set forth on Exhibit A, attached hereto and incorporated by this reference herein, together with all claims and causes of action with respect to any of the foregoing, including without limitation all rights to and claims for damages, restitution, and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present, and future infringement, misappropriation, violation, breach, or default, and all other rights, privileges, and protections of any kind whatsoever of Eikos accruing under any of the foregoing provided by any applicable law, treaty, or other international convention.

Eikos hereby authorizes the Commissioner for Patents in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the officials of corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable jurisdictions to record and register this Assignment of Patents upon request by Nano-C.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment of Patents to be executed on this 3rd day of November, 2017 by its duly authorized officer.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT
COMMONWEALTH OF MA
)SS.

COUNTY OF SUFFOLK

On the 3rd day of November, 2017, before me personally appeared Joseph W. Piché, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, who, being duly sworn, did depose and say that he executed the same in his authorized capacity as the President & CEO of Eikos, Inc., and acknowledged the instrument to be the free act and deed of Eikos, Inc. for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Notary Public

DID

Printed Name:

My Commission Expires:

NANCY J. AGUSTONI

Notary Public

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

My Commission Expires

August 10, 2018

EXHIBIT A

ASSIGNED PATENTS

US Patent No. 7060241 "Coatings Comprising Carbon nanotubes and Methods for Forming Same"

JP Patent No. 3665969 "Coatings Containing Carbon nanotubes"

301240596 v1

RECORDED: 11/07/2017

PATENT REEL: 044049 FRAME: 0072